
© GRAPHIC NEWSSource: Forbes, 12-month estimates Pictures: Associated Press

Iron Man star Robert Downey Jr. tops the Forbes highest paid actor list,
which aggregates earnings from movies, TV and endorsements, while

Hunger Games star Jennifer Lawrence is the best paid actress

1
2
3
4
5
6

=7
=7

8
9

$80m
$50m
$47m

$41.5m
$41m
$40m

$33.5m
$33.5m
$32.5m

$32m

Robert Downey Jr.
Jackie Chan
Vin Diesel
Bradley Cooper
Adam Sandler
Tom Cruise
Amitabh Bachchan
Salman Khan
Akshay Kumar
Mark Wahlberg

1
2
3
4
5
6

=7
=7
=8
=8

$52m
$35.5m

$23m
$21m

$16.5m
$16m
$15m
$15m
$12m
$12m

Jennifer Lawrence
Scarlett Johansson
Melissa McCarthy
Bingbing Fan
Jennifer Aniston
Julia Roberts
Angelina Jolie
Reese Witherspoon
Anne Hathaway
Kristen Stewart


