## **Highest paid actors and actresses**

Iron Man star Robert Downey Jr. tops the Forbes highest paid actor list, which aggregates earnings from movies, TV and endorsements, while Hunger Games star Jennifer Lawrence is the best paid actress



1	Robert Downey Jr.	\$80m	1 Jennifer Lawrence	\$52m
2	Jackie Chan	\$50m	2 Scarlett Johansson	\$35.5m
3	Vin Diesel	\$47m	3 Melissa McCarthy	\$23m

1	Robert Downey Jr.	\$80m	1	Jennifer Lawrence	\$52m	
2	Jackie Chan	\$50m	2	Scarlett Johansson	\$35.5m	
3	Vin Diesel	\$47m	3	Melissa McCarthy	\$23m	
4	Bradley Cooper	\$41.5m	4	Bingbing Fan	\$21m	
5	Adam Sandler	\$41m	5	Jennifer Aniston	\$16.5m	
6	Tom Cruise	\$40m	6	Julia Roberts	\$16m	
=7	Amitabh Bachchan	\$33.5m	=7	Angelina Jolie	\$15m	
=7	Salman Khan	\$33.5m	=7	Reese Witherspoon	\$15m	
8	Akshay Kumar	\$32.5m	=8	Anne Hathaway	\$12m	

=7	Amitabh Bachchan	\$33.5m	=7	Angelina Jolie		\$15m
=7	Salman Khan	\$33.5m	=7	Reese Witherspoo	on	\$15m
8	Akshay Kumar	\$32.5m	=8	Anne Hathaway		\$12m
9	Mark Wahlberg	\$32m	=8	Kristen Stewart		\$12m
Source: Forbes, 12-month estimates		Pictures: Associated Press		© GRAPH	IC NEWS	